121
FEATURES
 • CSA Certified for use in hazardous locations:
- Class I, Divisions 1 and 2, Groups A, B, C, D
- Class II, Divisions 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
- Class III, Divisions 1 and 2
•  High Efficacy LED lamps
•  Die-Cast aluminum body with grey epoxy powder coat finish

(329°F)Cl. II, Div. 1&2
Gr. E,F,G & Cl. III, Div. 1&2 S4
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES MOUNTING # OF LAMPS SEVERITY CODE LAMP WATTAGE/TYPE
EFXPR C= ceiling mount
P=  pendant mount
W= wall mount
11=  single remote, one lamp
12=  single remote, two lamps
21=  double remote, one lamp each1
1 Pendant mount only.
S1=  CL.1, Div.1, Gr.A, B
S2=  CL.1, Div.1, Gr.C, D
S3=  CL.1, Div.2, Gr.A, B, C, D
S4=  CL.2, Div.1,&2, Gr.E, F, G
CL3, Div. 1&2
-LA=  6V-4W, MR16 LED
-LB=  6V-5W, MR16 LED
-LG=  12V-4W, MR16 LED
-LI=  12V-5W, MR16 LED
-LJ=  12V-6W, MR16 LED
-LL=  24V-4W, MR16 LED
-LV=  120V-4W, GU10 LED
EXAMPLE: EFXPRP11S3-LA
REPLACEMENT LAMPS
MODEL TYPE VOLTAGE/WATTAGE
580.0097-E
LED
6V-4W
580.0122-E 6V-5W
580.0104-E 12V-5W
580.0106-E 12V-6W
580.0098-E 24V-4W
580.0095-E 120V-4WDIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
SEVERITY S1
DOUBLE PENDANT MOUNT DOUBLE PENDANT MOUNT DOUBLE PENDANT MOUNTCEILING MOUNT CEILING MOUNT CEILING MOUNT
WALL MOUNT WALL MOUNT WALL MOUNTPENDANT MOUNT PENDANT MOUNTPENDANT MOUNT
SEVERITY S2 SEVERITY S3, S4
14
-3